ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY-BEEBE

Early Childhood Education—AAS

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
DAYCARE

Total Program = 60 Credit Hours

The fourth digit in the course number indicates the number of credit hours.

*Clinical hours will meet or exceed the hours required for a CDA (Child Development Associate)
certification.

UNIVERSITY REQUIREMENT—1 OR 3 HOURS

University—1 HOUR or 3 HOURS Department
UNIV 1001  Principles of Academic Success | University
UNIV 1003  Principles of Academic Success llI University

The 3-hour credit course is required for students who must take at least one
remedial course. Students who are not required to take a remedial course may
take the 3-hour credit course. In both situations, the courses (1-hour or 3-hour)
count toward electives.

GENERAL EDUCATION CORE—24 HOURS

English—6 HOURS Department
ENG 1003  Freshman English | English
ENG 1013 Freshman English I English
Lab Science—4 HOURS Department
BIOL 1004 Biology for General Education Biology
Mathematics—3 HOURS Department
MATH 1013  Technical Mathematics (or higher) Mathematics
Psychology—3 HOURS Department
PSY 2013  Introduction to Psychology Psychology
Speech/Fine Arts/Humanities—3 HOURS Department
SPCH 1203  Oral Communications Speech
ART 2503  Fine Arts-Visual Art
MUS 2503  Fine Arts-Musical Music
THEA 2503  Fine Arts-Theatre Theatre
THEA 2513  Fine Arts-Film Theatre
HUM 2003 Introduction to Humanities | Humanities
HUM 2013  Introduction to Humanities Il Humanities

Physical Education—2 HOURS
Choose one of the options below.

PE 1623  Concepts of Fitness
Two 1-hour activity courses or one 2-hour activity course

Computer Information Systems—3 HOURS
CIs 1503  Microcomputer Applications |

Department

Physical Education
Physical Education

Department
Comp Info Sys



ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY-BEEBE

DAY CARE CORE—36 HOURS

Requirements

ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH

1003
1103
1113
1213
1203
2303
2313
2113
2123
2203
2323
1301
1302

Child Guidance

Child Growth and Development

Foundations of Early Childhood

Perspectives of Early Childhood

Business Administration in Early Childhood Education
Math & Science for Early Childhood

Literacy and Language Arts for Early Childhood
Health, First Aid and Safety

Curriculum Development in Early Childhood Education
Exceptional Children

Infant and Toddler Curriculum

Practicum | (exempt if student holds CDA)

Practicum Il/Capstone

Early Childhood Education—TC

Requirements

ENG
MATH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH
ECH

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
DAYCARE

Department

Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood

The fourth digit in the course number indicates the number of credit hours.

1003
1013
1003
1103
1113
1213
1203
2113
2123
2203
2303
2313
1301
1302
2323

Total Program = 42 Credit Hours

Freshman English |

Technical Mathematics (or higher)

Child Guidance

Child Growth and Development

Foundations of Early Childhood Education
Perspectives in Early Childhood Education

Business Administration in Early Childhood Education
Health, First Aid and Safety

Curriculum Development in Early Childhood Education
Exceptional Children

Math and Science for Early Childhood

Literacy and Language Arts for Early Childhood
Practicum | (exempt with CDA credential)

Practicum Il/Capstone

Infant and Toddler Curriculum

Department
English
Mathematics
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood
Early Childhood



ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY-BEEBE

Early Childhood Education—CP

CERTIFICATE OF PROFICIENCY
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
DAYCARE

CHILD DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATE CERTIFICATION

The fourth digit in the course number indicates the number of credit hours.

Total Program = 10 Credit Hours

Requirements Department
ECH 1103  Child Growth and Development Early Childhood
ECH 1113 Foundations of Early Childhood Early Childhood
ECH 2203  Exceptional Children Early Childhood

ECH 1301  Practicum | Early Childhood



