

Early Childhood Education—AAS

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE **EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION DAYCARE**

Total Program = 60 Credit Hours

The fourth digit in the course number indicates the number of credit hours.

*Clinical hours will meet or exceed the hours required for a CDA (Child Development Associate) certification.

UNIVERSITY REQUIREMENT—1 OR 3 HOURS

University—1 HOUR or 3 HOURS			Department
UNIV	1001	Principles of Academic Success I	University
UNIV	1003	Principles of Academic Success III	University
The 3-h remedi take th count t			
GENERAL I	EDUCA ⁻	ΓΙΟΝ CORE—24 HOURS	
English	—6 HOL	IRS	Department
ENG	1003	Freshman English I	English
ENG	1013	Freshman English II	English

ENG	1013	Freshman English II	English
Lab Sci	ence—4	HOURS	Department
BIOL	1004	Biology for General Education	Biology
Mather	natics—	-3 HOURS	Department
MATH	1013	Technical Mathematics (or higher)	Mathematics
Psychology—3 HOURS			Department
PSY	2013	Introduction to Psychology	Psychology
Speech/Fine Arts/Humanities—3 HOURS			Department
SPCH	1203	Oral Communications	Speech
ART	2503	Fine Arts-Visual	Art
MUS	2503	Fine Arts-Musical	Music
THEA	2503	Fine Arts-Theatre	Theatre
THEA	2513	Fine Arts-Film	Theatre

Physical Education—2 HOURS			Department
HUM	2013	Introduction to Humanities II	Humanities
HUM	2003	Introduction to Humanities I	Humanities
THEA	2513	Fine Arts-Film	Theatre
THEA	2503	Fine Arts-Theatre	Theatre
MUS	2503	Fine Arts-Musical	Music
ART	2503	Fine Arts-Visual	Art

Physical Education—2 HOURS	Department
Choose one of the options below.	

PΕ	1623	Concepts of Fitness	Physical Education
Two 1	-hour acti	ivity courses or one 2-hour activity course	Physical Education

Computer Information Systems—3 HOURS			Department
CIS	1503	Microcomputer Applications I	Comp Info Sys



DAY CARE CORE—36 HOURS

Requirements			Department
ECH	1003	Child Guidance	Early Childhood
ECH	1103	Child Growth and Development	Early Childhood
ECH	1113	Foundations of Early Childhood	Early Childhood
ECH	1213	Perspectives of Early Childhood	Early Childhood
ECH	1203	Business Administration in Early Childhood Education	Early Childhood
ECH	2303	Math & Science for Early Childhood	Early Childhood
ECH	2313	Literacy and Language Arts for Early Childhood	Early Childhood
ECH	2113	Health, First Aid and Safety	Early Childhood
ECH	2123	Curriculum Development in Early Childhood Education	Early Childhood
ECH	2203	Exceptional Children	Early Childhood
ECH	2323	Infant and Toddler Curriculum	Early Childhood
ECH	1301	Practicum I (exempt if student holds CDA)	Early Childhood
ECH	1302	Practicum II/Capstone	Early Childhood

Early Childhood Education—TC

TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION DAYCARE

The fourth digit in the course number indicates the number of credit hours.

Total Program = 42 Credit Hours

Requirements			Department
ENG	1003	Freshman English I	English
MATH	1013	Technical Mathematics (or higher)	Mathematics
ECH	1003	Child Guidance	Early Childhood
ECH	1103	Child Growth and Development	Early Childhood
ECH	1113	Foundations of Early Childhood Education	Early Childhood
ECH	1213	Perspectives in Early Childhood Education	Early Childhood
ECH	1203	Business Administration in Early Childhood Education	Early Childhood
ECH	2113	Health, First Aid and Safety	Early Childhood
ECH	2123	Curriculum Development in Early Childhood Education	Early Childhood
ECH	2203	Exceptional Children	Early Childhood
ECH	2303	Math and Science for Early Childhood	Early Childhood
ECH	2313	Literacy and Language Arts for Early Childhood	Early Childhood
ECH	1301	Practicum I (exempt with CDA credential)	Early Childhood
ECH	1302	Practicum II/Capstone	Early Childhood
ECH	2323	Infant and Toddler Curriculum	Early Childhood



Early Childhood Education—CP

CERTIFICATE OF PROFICIENCY EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION DAYCARE

CHILD DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATE CERTIFICATION

The fourth digit in the course number indicates the number of credit hours.

Total Program = 10 Credit Hours

Requirements			Department	
ECH	1103	Child Growth and Development	Early Childhood	
ECH	1113	Foundations of Early Childhood	Early Childhood	
ECH	2203	Exceptional Children	Early Childhood	
ECH	1301	Practicum I	Early Childhood	